BROCHURE
B86-01
Online Monitoring
& Control
BIOPROCESS SERIES
2
Thank you for considering YSI as your supplier of bioprocess
monitoring and control solutions. As increasing consumer and

monitoring system and
configuration is ordered.
order guide
STEP 2
Order Online
Monitoring System
All systems include required
sample and communication
interface hardware.
2900M:  1-channel online monitoring & control system for
up to 2 chemistries. Includes 2900D, 2 Chemistry
Analyzer, and 2960 online monitor & control
accessory.
2940:  4-channel online monitor system. Accessory may
be interfaced with any 2900 Series analyzer.
(Refer to YSI Biochemistry Analyzer Selection
Guide for 2900D/2950D configuration.)
2980:  8-channel online monitor system. Accessory may
be interfaced with any 2900 Series analyzer.
(Refer to YSI Biochemistry Analyzer Selection
Guide for 2900D/2950D configuration.)
STEP 3
Order Sample
Tubing Set
2981:  Tubing Assembly, autoclaveable, 1.5 meter (5 feet).
2982:  Tubing Assembly, pre-sterilized, 1.5 meter (5 feet).
2983:  Tubing Assembly, autoclaveable, 3 meter (10 feet).
2984:  Tubing Assembly, pre-sterilized, 3 meter (10 feet).
Notes:
1. Tubing sets only required for 2940 and 2980 online
monitoring systems.
2. Pre-sterilized tubing sets are gamma irradiated.
3. Consult Online Monitoring & Control Questionnaire
to determine quantity and tubing length.
13
2854:  D-series. Fits 25mm vessel port with 40mm depth.
2855:  D-series. Fits 25mm vessel port with 52mm depth (safety ports).
2850:  F-series. 120mm insertion length. Fits 12mm headplate port or
sanitary fitting. Sanitary fitting must use FISP 1.5 inch or 2 inch
sanitary fitting adapter.
2851:  F-series. 200mm insertion length. Fits 12mm headplate port or
sanitary fitting. Sanitary fitting must use FISP 1.5 inch or 2 inch
sanitary fitting adapter.
2852:  F-series. 310mm insertion length. Fits 12mm headplate port.
2853:  F-series. 410mm insertion length. Fits 12mm headplate port.
Notes:
1. FISP® in-situ sampling probes ensure bioreactor sterility
and aseptic, cell-free sampling of bioreactor media.
2. All FISP sampling probes are shipped completely assembled
with 0.2 um ceramic membrane.
3. Consult Online Monitoring & Control Questionnaire to
determine quantity and vessel port type, size and length.
4. For F-series FISP probes, the probe length is usually similar
to the pH probe length used for the customer’s bioreactor.
STEP 4
Order Sampling
Probes
STEP 5
Order Accessories
2932:  IQ/OQ Documentation Package, 2900
2925:  OPC Server Software (required for OPC communication with
4-channel & 8-channel online monitoring systems)
2868:  12 – 19mm Adapter for PG 13.5 fitting
2870:  1.5 inch Sanitary Flange to PG 13.5 Adapter, 316 stainless steel
2871:  2 inch Sanitary Flange to PG 13.5 Adapter, 316 stainless steel
2872:  PG 13.5 Male Thread to 12mm Compression Fitting
Notes:
1. Consult Online Monitoring & Control Questionnaire to
determine quantity and accessory type.
2. FISP probe starter kit is highly recommended.
2858:  D-series 25mm FISP Probe Starter Kit (includes (2) ceramic
membranes, (10) 25 main shaft o-rings, (10) membrane shaft
o-rings, (5) 10-32 PEEK nut/ferrule combo and (5) end cap